for Competition Investment & Economic Regulation (CUTS ) on 21 February 2024.

(a) Artha Retreat: Bhuvana Anand, Co-founder, Eunomia Foundation was a speaker at the Artha
retreat organised by the Artha Global between 30 August-01 September 2023.

During the year, the company generated a gross income of Rs 2,06,96,444 (Rupees two crores six lakhs
ninety six thousand four hundred and forty four only).

3. MATERIAL CHANGES AFFECTING THE COMPANY’S OPERATIONS

There are no material changes/commitments, affecting the financial position/operations of the company,
which have occurred after the close of the financial year till the date of this report.